RR122-1B12-511 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number RR122-1B12-511-DG
Manufacturer Coto Technology
Manufacturer Product Number RR122-1B12-511
Description MAGNETIC SWITCH OMNIPOL SOT23-3
Detailed Description Digital Switch Omnipolar Switch Push-Pull Magnet
ic, TMR (Tunneling Magnetoresistive) SOT-23-3

SENSOR
VREF
Ordering Information
RR122-X X X  X-Y Y Y
Series
Magnetic Sensitivity (G)
A: Op 9, Rel 5 E: Op 15, Rel 10
B: Op 30, Rel 20 F: Op 70, Rel 50
C: Op 10, Rel -10
Temp Rating (ºC)
2: -40 -- +85
3: -40 -- +125
Clock Frequency (Hz)
1: 2 5: 250 9: 10000
2: 10 6: 500 U: 100+Turbo (10000)
3: 20 7: 2500
Magnetic Polarity Response
1 = Omnipolar 3 = Bipolar/Latch
2 = Unipolar
Supply Voltage (V)
5: 1.7 -- 5.5
Output Response
1: Active Low
Package
1: SOT-23-3
2: LGA-4
5: SOT-23-5
Device Nomenclature
Device Packages
SOT-23-3
LGA-4
Device Information
Part Series Package Body Size (mm) Temp Rating ºC
RR122-1B12-511
RR122-1B12-512
RR122-1B13-511
RR122-1B13-512
SOT-23-3
LGA-4
SOT-23-3
LGA-4
2.9 x 1.6 x 1.2
1.45 x 1.45 x 0.44
2.9 x 1.6 x 1.2
1.45 x 1.45 x 0.44
-40 to +85
-40 to +85
-40 to +125
-40 to +125
RR122-1B12-511 Coto Technology MAGNETIC SWITCH OMNIPOL SOT23-3
(401) 943-2686  |  redrock@cotorelay.com  |  www.cotorelay.com
®
REDROCK® RR122-1B13-511/512 TMR DIGITAL PUSH-PULL MAGNETIC SENSOR
REDROCK® RR122-1B12-511/512
page 2  |  © Coto Technology 2022. All rights reserved.  |  rev. 03092022
4 Specifications
4.1 Absolute Environmental Ratings1,2
Parameters Units Min Typ Max